Memorandum

To: Borough Manager

From: Glo Wollen, Harbormaster

Date: 12/10/2013

Re: PND’s Drive Down Facility Contract Admin and Inspection Services Proposal

On Friday, December 6™, 2013 the Petersburg Drive Down Project bid opening was held with the apparent
low bidder being TAMICO Inc for $7,775,625. PND Engineers, Inc has provided the Borough the attached
fee proposal for engineering services that includes contract administration and inspection for this project.

The Petersburg Drive Down Facility Project including contract administration and construction inspection
services will be funded through a series of Designated Legislative Grants originally awarded to the City of
Petersburg on behalf of this capital improvement project.
Grant numbers include:

#10 -DC -022 = $3,390,000 awarded in 2009

#12 -DC- 418 = $1,810,000 awarded in 2011

#13 -DC -595 = $5,600,000 awarded in 2012

| recommend moving forward and accepting the PND Engineers, Inc proposal for Total Estimated T& M
Fee not to exceed $622,424 for Contract Administration and Construction Inspection of the Drive Down
Facility construction project. If you agree with this recommendation, please forward it to the Borough
Assembly for consideration at their next regular meeting on December 16th, 2013.

Thank you.



H NN

ENGINEERS, INC.

December 10, 2013 PND 092072.07

Glorianne Wollen
Harbormaster
Petersburg Borough

PO Box 329

Petersburg, Alaska 99833

Re: Petersburg Drive Down Facility
Contract Administration and Construction Inspection Services

Dear Ms. Wollen:

PND Engineers, Inc. (PND) and our electrical consultant, Motris Engineeting Group, Inc. (MEG), are
pleased to provide this fee proposal for engineering services during fabtication and construction of the
Petersburg Drive Down Facility. We have prepared the enclosed fee breakdown for the tasks we curtently
anticipate for the project based on our past experience with projects of a similar nature. This proposal has
been prepared in advance of receiving a detailed work plan and schedule from the construction Contractor.

Our proposal anticipates the Work will be performed within the contract completion schedule. We assume
that the fabrication of the major structural materials including the approach dock, transfer bridge, bridge
support float, drive down float, piles, pile struts and transition assemblies between major structural elements
will be completed within a 32 week period at fabrication plants in the Pacific Northwest. PND’s Seattle
office will provide periodic fabrication inspections for these items. PND and MEG will provide on site field
installation inspections for all civil, structural, mechanical and electrical system improvements, assuming one
full time inspector working six days/week covering one 10 hour average shift/day. We recognize that some
work shifts may be longer or shorter and have assumed a 60 hour/week average, however we have not
included budget for double shift coverage or more than one inspector concutrently on site. Our goal is to
address design, construction and quality assurance issues efficiently and promptly to avoid costly project
delays for the Petersburg Borough.

We hope that we have perceived your needs appropriately and offer the attached scope and fee proposal
breakdown for your consideration. Due to uncertainties associated with the Contractor’s petformance, we
propose to contract on a time and expenses (T&E) basis in accordance with our May 2013 standard billing
rates. We will monitor expenditures with you on a monthly basis and will not exceed the estimated budget
without your prior written authorization.

Feel free to call me at any time should you have any questions or need additional information regarding this
proposal. We look forward to working with you towards the successful completion of this hatbor project.

Sincerely,
PND Engineers, Inc. | Juneau Office

Dick Somerville, P.E.
Vice President

Enclosures

9360 Glacier Hwy., Suite 100 - JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 - Phone 907.586.2093 - Fax 907.586.2099



.mﬂu&*v F—O.UO—QEOU 12EUOD Ur—u URpIAL 130—&50 ST u—u0>r —.—N ud—.—u pue =O.ngv.CCU Mé:ﬁ u.w——.—r U—Mﬁa% sawnsse uummu-._ﬂ a—-.:_A MON

—olav.suwm ST WF L pParemnsy [eio],
fyostL9¢ bZ19% sasuadxs Lzed panp uo dnyrews urwpe o1 99| DARERSIURLPY|
000°v$ "3 ‘syeanspjod ‘sapddns pag ‘sjoo) [rews Y3y oy ‘sajqewnsuod qo sasuadxg ISIp
005°z$ adueaoqy Sunsa], qeT 3uapuadapu] Junsa, s[eBorey
005°9% suORJ2dS I LOREILGE) 2 SQOWIP /AGOUS IS 10§ S3eaWs 3 TNV ‘SHINY S03ejary] FDUEAMO[TY [PAEI],
000°8$ puow/(0(°1$ « sypuow gf IPIYIA
06728 69¢ + skep uew (G| uonsadswI 911S UO 2 BONIASUT UOREIBQE) - IdUEAMO[E WoIpiad [Eoy
00518 SARIRN M OW /()G 1§ ) SPUOW ()] Swnssy Fufpory
066°G1$ $321A32G FULISAUIFUT [eordary dnoiny Funoouiduy smaop
sasuadxy Aueg payy, parewnsy
081 8y 9801 9l6l ¥v8 0S¥ we SINOYUERY PAEWNSH [€10],
Joeo.mmm» LY ¥ [4! 4 4 4 $9[Y JUONII2 O3 BIEP IING-se papracsd 3013enU0d I3jsuel], 7]
Wo'vig o 08 8 v [EnUER WPRO “BORRIUSWINDO(] IN03SO]) J2eNu0y) % uonadwon) [euty ynorys suondadsuy IsFT young ‘||
Wi 71 Al 31T young euy aedas 3 vonsadsuy uonajdwon) envesqng g1
Ww9Tre 9¢ 95t a8l 330 1/ vo p sannp 3030adsu 3ds ‘wons(dwos enutsqns ySnoap ya /sy
(09 7€ sy3am g¢ As uo 3030adsur | swnsse - sojoyd  s130das Aep /A suonoodsur BORINTISUOD S UQ) G
095768 91 0¥9 ¥9 (43 SA0M T¢ X ym/s3y ()7 siseq oponad - s30das 3p sajoyy :sanms apd G0y umop
aaup 9eop 130ddns “28pnq 395suen Yy20p yorosdde [ears eamonns ‘sapd 30j suonoadsur srpouad vopeonqe, g
9128 114 09 09 (yoea (1) suodas ssaxdosd axedasd J010envoT) 2 ydnotog /m sBunssw ssardoad g susa ans Ayuop /|
00T'¢1s 14 bz 91 oy 91 8 suonmnsqns pasodosd ms1ass op suonipuos ays paredidnueun ‘safuey adods 305 souwsisse udisag ‘g
01°6$ 4 (414 4 ofewmesp ‘wiass 3arear ‘syuswsaoidun pueldn - smarAdy [EITWANG [EIEYISW 3 PAID G
00°9¢$ 8 091 08 9N Jvoy uaop 2aBp ‘sarerd vonisuen Geop oddns 98puq saysuesn Yuaunnge
2230u0 ‘sapid “Yoop yorosdde - saquiny, pue 3)330007) A0l [EINDNNG SMALAY [EITWQNG [EINIONRS b
4% z ¥l z! ‘smnunw Sunoow Mngmsip pue asedas ] - BInqsIaNgg Ul 25U9IAJUC)) UORONIISUOIAI] IONPUOY) *€
0¢'S01$ 8L (1749 80T [4 “SYA9AL ZG JWNSSY '$20ROU ASUAYIP ‘SYADC SNy ‘s39pso afueyd
‘s39p30 ppy asedard ‘suogeondde Led aatad1 “93uapuodssiod 1e0u0d aredasd - VORERSTUIWPE 0ERUCY) T
)9¢°6$ L4 or “sos10atn Funq 2sedaad ‘s3o30adsu
2 JUBINSUOIQNS 103 ‘WSS AY [/ VD) ‘Sruaweaide 10enuoqns 2 10ERUD - JuawoFeuepy 190l03g *|

SUSV.L AH.LVdIDLLNV
00068 00568 00°66$ 00°s01$ 00so1$ 00'0zis 006918 00'0818
1A
51800 81807y Al A 39udisaq | AT 399y | A 300uiBug A 11 39uiBug (1A 303uifug | 3esuBuy

[RoIqNg Yse], | wafsur]  § Y] gNd avo 8IS ANd | 3®S ANd | Y22L ONd {30128 ANJ 308 (INd | 301U98 AN 83014136 jo 3doog

Lymioe umo(q aan(q Singsiazeg

L0°ZL0Z60 "ON W2lord ANd
uononnsuo) Sunnp saoiazag uondsadsuy pue uopenswUTWpPY 10ENU0)
€10T 01 32quada(J - resodorg 99 sadwarag SunsowiSuyg

*ou] ‘s1vauLsuy QNJ

d |




MO RRBI S

4 ENGINEERING GROUJR
L

PO Box 210049 Auke Bay, Alaska, 99821, 907-789-3350, 907-789-3360 fax

Fee Estimate

12/9/2013
Petersburg Drive Down Facility CA Services

Scope of Design: Provide support during construction including attending Pre-construction conference,
answering contractor questions, reviewing submittals, providing progress inspections, final inspection, and
other services as requested.

Task Engineer Drafting Expenses
(Hrs) (Hrs)

[Construction Services |

Pre-construction conference 4

Submittal Review 12

Document Interpretation 20

Construction Issue Resolution 30

Progress Inspections 14 $ 400
Final Inspection 14 $ 400
Coordination with PND 4

Totals 98 0

Hourly Rate $155 $80

Fees $ 15190 $ - § 800
[Total Electrical Fee 5,990.




H|

ENGINEERS, INC.

PND ENGINEERS, INC
STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE MAY 2013
Professional: Senior Engineer VII $180.00
Senior Engineer VI $165.00
Senior Engineer V $150.00
Senior Engineer IV $140.00
Senior Engineer I1I $130.00
Senior Engineer II $120.00
Senior Engineer 1 $110.00
Staff Engineer V $105.00
Staff Engineer IV $100.00
Staff Engineer 111 $95.00
Staff Engineer II $90.00
Staff Engineer I $85.00
Senior Scientist $110.00
Senior Environmental Scientist $105.00
Eanvironmental Scientist $90.00
GIS Specialist $90.00
Surveyors: Senior Land Surveyor $105.00
Land Surveyor I $95.00
Technicians; Technician VI $125.00
Technician V $105.00
Technician IV $90.00
Technician ITI $80.00
Technician IT $70.00
Technician I $45.00
CAD Designer V $95.00
CAD Designer IV $85.00

CAD Designer III $70.00



